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Agbasi, Baechi & Uzo
Chi Chi, Ike, Nellie, and Benjamin (Obiora)
109 Oak Hill Lane, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-818-6005 Email: agbasiu@yahoo.co.uk

Amato, Bob & Maryann

16672 Longview Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430 Home Phone: 757-365-0504 Bob Mobile: 757-373-2258
Bob Email: treasurer@christchurchsmithfield.org Maryann Email: Beaglmania@charter.net

Bob BD: April 4th Maryann BD: Dec. 14th

Andrews, Terry
318 Edgewood Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430 Phone: 910-650-1565 Email: terry.andrews88@yahoo.com

Bakkum, Rev. Carleton & Elsa
107 Lafayette Road, Yorktown, VA 23690 Mobile: 757-871-8461 Email: carletonbakkum@cox.net
Carleton BD: October 20th

Bates, John & Demere

18051 Days Point Road, Smithfield, VA 23430-2529 Home Phone: 757-357-5357
John Email: batesjo2@icloud.com Demere Email: dembates@gmail.com

John BD: April 14th Demere BD: August 25th

Blesse, Jim & Bobbie

106 Watch Harbour Circle, Smithfield, VA 23430-2326 Home Phone: 757-357-3503
James Email: jblesse@aol.com Bobbie Email: BobbieBlesse@aol.com

Jim BD: Sept. 16th Bobbie BD: Sept. 26th

Caskey, Doug & Robbie

94 Barclay Crescent, Smithfield, VA 23430 Home Phone: 757-357-4009
Doug Mobile: 757-243-3065 Robbie Mobile: 757-329-1913

Doug Email: dcaskeyread@aol.com Robbie Email: caskeyrobbie@gmail.com

Chapman, Fred
308 Red Point Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-814-7674 Email: chapman.fred@yahoo.com
BD: July 24th

Cole, Mary
1620 Magruder Road, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-675-5777 Email: marycole@tidewaterarts.com
BD: August 1st

Cook, Richard & Carol
310 Clipper Creek Lane, Smithfield, VA 23430 Richard Mobile: 706-831-5248 Carol Mobile: 706-726-2274
Richard Email: rcookconduct@gmail.com Carol Email: ccookpiano@gmail.com
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Cooper, Susan
498-B Moonefield Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-810-2797 Email: szncooper@gmail.com
BD: Oct. 10th

Cutler, Judy
P. O. Box 107, Carrollton, VA 23314-0107 Home Phone: 757-357-5133 Mobile: 757-650-8875
Email: cutlerjudy@hotmail.com BD: March 24th

Dubinsky, Bob & Betty

205 Wainwright Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430-1445 Home Phone: 757-357-6496

Betty Email: esdubi@hotmail.com

Bob BD: June 24th Betty BD: March 24th Michael BD: Jan. 30th Mandy BD: Nov. 8th

Egan, Bill & Betsy

205 Clipper Creek Lane, Smithfield, VA 23430-5634 Home Phone: 757-357-3840
Bill Email: bill.egan2@gmail.com Betsy Email: betsy.egan2@gmail.com

Bill BD: Oct. 14th Betsy BD: June 1st

Faleski, Stephanie and Stephen
226 Institute Street, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 610-360-7623 Email: sfaleski@charter.net

Gambacorta, Mike & Letty

111 Commodore Lane, Smithfield, VA 23430 Home Phone: 757-357-0447
Mike Email: gambyspirit@gmail.com Letty Email: LettyG@aol.com

Mike BD: April 21st  Letty BD: Jan. 13th

Gill, Bud
172 Talbot Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430-1731 Home Phone: 757-357-2079
Bud BD: June 7th

Goodwyn, Jr., Ricky
13190 Doggett Lane, Carrollton, VA 23314 Mobile: 757-371-4903 Email: rickygoodwyn@live.com

Greenhalgh, Stuart & Diane

Aleksa

116 Dover Court, Smithfield, VA 23430-6145 Home Phone: 757-357-0538 Email: dzginva@aol.com
Diane BD: April 4th Aleksa BD: July 7th

Gregory, Aaron
311 Loblolly Court, Suffolk, VA 23435 Home Phone: 757-869-3089 Email: ajgregory1228@gmail.com

Griffin, Joan
201 N. Church Street, Smithfield, VA 23430 Home Phone: 757-365-9595 Email: jbgriff59@gmail.com

Ham, Steve & Anne
20188 Harbour Ridge, Smithfield, VA 23430 Home Phone: 757-356-1701 Email: anham@charter.net

Harper, Lee & Tammy

1853 Oyster Bay Lane, Suffolk, VA 23436-1235

Lee Mobile: 410-340-3464 Tammy Mobile: 757-291-4518 Lee Email: leeharperVA@yahoo.com
Tammy Email: Finelines@charter.net  Lee BD: July2nd  Tammy BD: Sept. 28th
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Harris, Beth
13452 Lakeside Circle, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-377-9799 Email: harris.spirite0@gmail.com
BD: Dec. 4th

Holloway, Gordon & Deborah

Fitz and Clayton

205 South Church Street, Smithfield, VA 23430 Gordon Mobile: 757-955-0137 Deborah Mobile: 540-604-1907
Gordon Email: gholloway@farmerserv.com Deborah Email: Dandgholloway@gmail.com

Gordon BD: April 29th Deborah BD: April 25th Fitz BD: Feb. 7th Clayton BD: May 30th

Jones, Tim & April

54 Riverside Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430

Tim Mobile: 757-404-6603 April Mobile: 757-404-6602 Email: noreasterkayaking@yahoo.com
Tim BD: March 22nd April BD: April 29th

Kirk, JoAnn

105 N. James Landing Court, Smithfield, VA 23430-2325 Home Phone: 757-357-9422
JoAnn Email: jo.kirk8@aol.com

JoAnn BD: Feb. 21st

Leaman, Eric & Leigh-Abbott

Will and Julian

111 Thomas Street, Smithfield, VA 23430 Eric Mobile: 973-580-2662 Leigh Mobile: 973-723-5057
Eric Email: eleamand@gmail.com Leigh Email: leighabbott707 @gmail.com

Eric BD: Dec. 2nd Leigh BD: July 7th Will BD: Feb. 24th Julian BD: Jan. 15th

Lindner, Max & Mary

105 Prestwick, Smithfield, VA 23430 Home Phone: 757-365-0054
Max Email: cmaxl.iii@gmail.com Mary Email: maryapl105@gmail.com
Max BD: March 30th Mary BD: Dec. 24th

Lowry, Peter & Angie

20259 Paleo Point Lane, Smithfield, VA 23430-5711

Peter Mobile: 757-630-8719 Peter Email: plowry819@gmail.com
Peter BD: Oct. 24th Angie BD: June 12th

Massingill, John & Heather

Megan

20623 Creekside Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430

John Mobile: 757-353-5530 Heather Mobile: 757-951-3752

John Email: john21601@gmail.com Heather Email: hmassingill@gmail.com
John BD: April 7th Heather BD: July 3rd Megan BD: May 5th

McGreevy, Bob & Priscilla

11165 Park Place, Smithfield, VA 23430 Home Phone: 757-357-4719
Bob Mobile: 716-830-5797 Priscilla Mobile: 716-830-6820

Bob BD: March 24th Priscilla BD: Nov. 27th
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McLellan, David & Ulrike

Reina and Leah

813 Brewer Place, Smithfield, VA 23430

David Mobile: 757-746-2350 Ulrike Mobile: 757-746-4491 Email: umclellan@gmail.com
David BD: Nov. 10th Ulrike BD: Sept. 15th Reina BD: Feb. 15th Leah BD: March 14th

Mikulas, Martin & Joan Lee

20231 Harbour Ridge, Smithfield, VA 23430-5751 Home Phone: 757-356-1529

Martin Mobile: 880-0428 Joan Lee Mobile: 880-4416 Email: joanleemikulas@gmail.com
Martin BD: March 26th Joan Lee BD: Jan. 17th

Mortimer, Ed
20480 West Creek Place, Smithfield, VA 23430-8100 Home Phone: 757-356-0235
Email: ecmortimer@aol.com Ed BD: Dec. 1st

Odipo, Walter, Dr. and Mwayungu, Rose
669 Westminster Reach, Smithfield, VA 23430 Rose Mobile: 757-390-0619 Email: rmwayungu@yahoo.com

Pacheco, Pretlow

Ashton Pacheco

4042 Sadler Drive, Suffolk, VA 23434 Phone: 757-577-6920
Email: pretlow.pacheco@gmail.com

BD: Jan. 22nd

Pencola, Annamaria
914 Wilson Road, Smithfield, VA 23430-1726 Home Phone: 757-357-6991 Mobile: 757-603-0498
Email: apencola@charter.net BD: Dec. 6th

Pencola, Bel
10262 Center St., Rescue, VA 23424 Mailing: P. O. Box 215, Rescue, VA 23424 Home Phone: 757-365-0760
Email: bpencola270@gmail.com BD: Dec. 18th

Pencola, Regina
382 Pagan Road, Smithfield, VA 23430 Home Phone: 757-357-2733
Email: permilier@yahoo.com

Peterson, Curtiss & Suzanne

21187 Rescue Road, Rescue, VA 23424 Mailing: P. O. Box 88, Rescue, VA 23424 Home Phone: 757-357-0909
Curtiss Email: rsqg@beldar.com Suzanne Email: suzannel0442@yahoo.com

Curtiss BD: June 29th Suzanne BD: Oct. 4th

Pitt, Donna Christie
110 Commodore Lane, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-813-0313 Email: Dgchristie826@aol.com

Plummer, Sue Perry
20160 Harbour Rdg., Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-681-0140 Email: suepp36@gmail.com
BD: February 2nd
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Powell, Shaun and Wendy
310 Red Point Drive, Smithfield, VA 23430 Shaun Mobile: 757-354-7121 Wendy Mobile: 757-354-7122

Raby, The Rev’d. Edith
876 Sycamore Springs Court, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-605-8020
Email: egrhosanah@aol.com BD: Jan. 3rd

Stanton, Fred and Donna

8560 Tormentors Lane, Smithfield, VA 23430-2671 Home Phone: 757-357-5879
Fred Mobile: 757-371-6437 Fred Email: f.stanton@charter.net

Donna Mobile: 757-508-3648  Donna Email: smithfieldinteriors@charter.net
Fred BD: March 12th Donna BD: Sept. 12th

Turner, Tom & Liz
P. O. Box 262, Battery Park, VA 23304 Email: smfdlawn@msn.com

Underwood, Martha
876 Sycamore Springs Court, Smithfield, VA 23430 Mobile: 757-377-3147
Email: katmom1951@gmail.com BD: March 22nd

Warf, Brooke

Jim, Brandon, and Colton

22311 Charthouse Lane, Carrollton, VA 23314 Phone: 757-532-0629 Email: brookewarf331@gmail.com
Brooke BD: Feb. 3rd Jim BD: Oct. 31st Brandon BD: Feb. 7th Colton BD: Sept. 17th

Webb, Cory & Deborah

Laudans House, 230 Institute Street, Smithfield, VA 23430

Cory Mobile: 757-332-2100 Deborah Mobile: 757-332-2101

Cory Email: cory88webb@yahoo.com Deborah Email: laudansl@aol.com
Cory BD: March 20th Deborah BD: Dec. 3rd

NOTE: Cory and Deb are back in Wales until sometime in 2022

White, Rosemarie
14478 Mill Swamp Road, Smithfield, VA 23430-3538 Home Phone: 757-357-4876
Rosemarie Email: crowhite@charter.net Rosemarie BD: Sept. 12th

Willis, Wayne & Joanne

108 Watch Harbour Circle, Smithfield, VA 23430-2326 Home Phone: 757-357-9710
Wayne Email: w.willis@charter.net Joanne Email: jowillis2020@gmail.com

Wayne BD: May 19th Joanne BD: August 5th

Wyrick, Bill & Anita
108 N. James Landing Court, Smithfield, VA 23430-2325 Home Phone: 757-357-0885
Email: wwyrick0885@charter.net Bill BD: March 9th Anita BD: Feb. 1st
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Members and Friends Who Have Moved Away

Addington, Larry & Peggy—moved to Ohio, but want to stay in Directory
3712-E Links Circle, Hilliard, Ohio 43026
Larry Email: adton@bright.net  Peggy Email: paddington0307 @gmail.com

Warfield, Cal

c/o Benton House, Room 225

15700 W. 151st Street

Olathe, KS 66062

Mobile Phone: 757-371-3392 Cal BD: Sept. 23rd
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